OP \$415.00 2033266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virginia Publishing Company		11/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033266	LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2490230	LAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
Registration Number:	2548567	LAWYERSWEEKLYEXPERTS.COM
Registration Number:	2593540	LAWYERSWEEKLYJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2985752	LEGAL MATTERS
Registration Number:	1195678	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1210432	MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	1627860	MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2535045	NCLAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
Registration Number:	2801640	NEW ENGLAND IN-HOUSE
Registration Number:	2425168	NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2459458	RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2484651	RILAWYERSWEEKLY.COM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0330

900177956

Registration Number:	2799717	SOUTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2503408	THE MASSACHUSETTS LAWYER
Registration Number:	2465387	VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-343-7922

Email: nafziger.jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	12/06/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=LAWYER'S WKLY - cert arts #page1.tif source=LAWYER'S WKLY - cert arts #page2.tif source=LAWYER'S WKLY - cert arts #page3.tif source=LAWYER'S WKLY - cert arts #page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0331

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "LAWYER'S WEEKLY, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRGINIA PUBLISHING COMPANY" TO "LAWYER'S WEEKLY, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3622340

DATE: 01-18-05

050039970

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 1/18/2005 10:52:41 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/14 * DNIS:8708 * CSID:302 736 4301 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0332

\$24 NO. 5872 STIP. 410. DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 11/04/1996 960320523 - 2679998

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VIRGINIA PUBLISHING COMPANY

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Virginia Publishing Company.

SECOND: The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is: 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the corporation's registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000), and the par value of each of such shares is One Cent (\$0.01).

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Gwen A. Fransen Hopkins & Sutter Three First National Plaza Suite 4100 Chicago, Illinois 60602

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the directors are expressly authorized to adopt, amend and repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

SEVENTH: Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation so provide.

Q16453-1

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 1/18/2005 10:52:41 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/14 * DNIS:8708 * CSID:302 736 4301 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

312 NO. 58726 P. 51/04

JAN. 18. 2005, 12:01PM CSC DOVER & SUTTER

EIGHTH: The corporation reserves the right to amend, after or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted

subject to this reservation.

NINTH: Each person who is or was a director or officer of the corporation and each person who serves or served at the request of the corporation as a director, officer or partner of another enterprise shall be indemnified by the corporation in accordance with, and to the fullest extent authorized by, the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same now exists or may be hereafter amended. No amendment to or repeal of this Article NINTH shall apply to or have any effect on the rights of any individual referred to in this Article NINTH for or with respect to acts or omissions of

TENTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same now exists or may be hereafter amended, a director of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. No amendment to or repeal of this Article TENTH shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director

occurring prior to the effective date of such amendment or repeal.

such individual occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

Dated: November 4, 1996.

Gwen A. Fransen, Incorporator

016453-1

- 2 -

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 RM 11/03/2004 FILED 10:49 RM 11/03/2004 SRV 040791198 - 2679998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VIRGINIA PUBLISHING COMPANY

Virginia Publishing Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act, a resolution to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation has been duly adopted by the stockholders and the board of directors of the Corporation by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228(a) of the Act.
- Said resolution amends Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said Article First, in its entirety, shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Lawyer's Weekly, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 2nd day of November, 2004.

Virginia Publishing Company

By: /S/ James P. Dolan
Name: James P. Dolan

Title: President

60310257

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 1/18/2005 10:52:41 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHI-US-FAX-01/14 * DNIS:8708 * CSID:302 736 4301 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 12/06/2010